

MOHIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN NO. L17119GJ1991PLC015074)

REGD. OFF.: Office No. 908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Choryasi, Surat - 395 007 (GUJARAT).
Ph.: 0261-2463262 / 63 Email : contact@mohitindustries.com Website : www.mohitindustries.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,543.69	4,188.06	3,786.33	16,718.57	16,665.45	4,543.69	4,188.06	3,786.33	16,718.57	16,665.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(35.94)	(60.15)	25.89	(128.99)	35.42	(35.94)	(60.15)	25.89	(128.99)	35.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(35.94)	(60.15)	25.89	(128.99)	36.23	(35.94)	(60.15)	25.89	(128.99)	36.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(56.50)	(55.41)	20.90	(147.33)	28.47	(56.50)	(55.41)	20.90	(147.33)	28.47
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(253.50)	151.77	547.91	266.86	598.10	(844.87)	1,709.88	5,060.31	4,259.21	8,449.34
Paid up Equity Share Capital					1415.76					
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet				2,430.55	2,163.68				16,648.81	12,389.60
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
(a) Basic (in Rs.):	(1.68)	(0.39)	0.15	(1.04)	0.20	(0.47)	(0.33)	0.02	(1.02)	0.09
(b) Diluted (in Rs.):	(1.68)	(0.39)	0.15	(1.04)	0.20	(0.47)	(0.33)	0.02	(1.02)	0.09

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 29th May, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e www.mohitindustries.com.

For MOHIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
NARAYAN SITARAM SABOO
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 00223324)

Place : Surat
Date : 29/05/2023**NALWA SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

CIN: L65993DL1970PLC146414

Regd. Office : 28, Najafgarh Road, Moti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110 015, Ph. No.: (011) 45021854, 45021812. Fax : (011) 25928118, 45021982,
Email id.: investorcare@nalwasons.com. Website: www.nalwasons.com. Branch Office : O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar- 125005, Haryana

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			For the year ended		
		31st March, 2023 Audited	31st December, 2022 Unaudited	31st March, 2022 Audited	31st March 2023 Audited	31st March 2022 Audited	
1	Total income from operations	869.7	1811.13	1197.54	13138.31	9307.38	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	796.14	727.88	754.22	12435.19	8035.75	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	796.54	727.49	753.82	12434.35	7986.87	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	557.03	554.84	698.96	9258.26	6586.37	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(521.05)	133280.87	41265.95	5874.99	283658.14	
6	Equity Share Capital	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	513.62	
7	Other Equity				798836.74	793401.57	
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1	Basic:	10.85	10.80	13.61	180.26	128.24	
2	Diluted:	10.85	10.80	13.61	180.26	128.24	

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/yearly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.nalwasons.com) and websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com).
- Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR):

Particulars	Standalone					
	For the quarter ended			For the year ended		
	31st March, 2023 Audited	31st December, 2022 Unaudited	31st March, 2022 Audited	31st March 2023 Audited	31st March 2022 Audited	
Total income from operations	582.59	534.83	795.97	10995.07	6814.95	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	575.87	558.27	737.00	10911.63	7016.34	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	575.87	558.27	737.00	10911.63	7016.34	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	392.44	420.56	510.84	8094.64	5636.11	

3 The financial result of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these financial results.

4 These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Nalwa Sons Investments Limited
Rakesh Kumar Garg
Executive Director & C.E.O.
DIN : 00038580

Place : Hisar
Date : 30th May, 2023**GNRC LTD.**Regd. Office: GNRC Complex, Dispur, Guwahati - 781006, Assam
CIN: U85110AS1985PLC002447 Website: www.gnrcospitals.com
E-mail: biswajitdascs@gnrcospitals.com Phone : 99576-54939

STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-2023

(REGULATION 52 (8), READ WITH REGULATION 52 (4), OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015)

(INR in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31 March, 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March, 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March, 2023 (Audited)	31 March, 2022 (Audited)	31 March, 2023 (Audited)	31 March, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,425.52	5,716.35	26,229.68	23,202.06	27,437.97	25,366.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(54.76)	(247.70)	401.04	(680.17)	(746.84)	(892.50)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,432.10)	(2,044.23)	(2,251.30)	(2,476.70)	(746.84)	(892.50)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,515.33)	(2,054.02)	(2,723.62)	(2,629.91)	(1,206.27)	(1,124.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,531.29)	(2,047.94)	(2,700.31)	(2,577.54)	(1,181.36)	(1,066.13)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,034.34	1,034.34	1,034.34	1,034.34	1,034.34	1,034.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the balance sheet of the previous accounting year	(5,409.63)	(2,709.32)	(5,409.63)	(2,709.32)	(6,094.23)	(4,912.87)
8	Securities Premium Account	1,143.10	1,143.10	1,143.10	1,143.10	1,143.10	1,143.10
9	Net worth	(3,232.19)	(531.87)	(3,232.19)	(531.87)	(3,916.79)	(2,735.43)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3,400.00	4,000.00	3,400.00	4,000.00	3,400.00	4,000.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.83	0.80	0.83	0.80	0.95	0.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1	Basic:	(14.65)	(19.86)	(26.33)	(25.43)	(11.66)	(10.87)
2	Diluted:	(14.65)	(19.86)	(26.33)	(25.43)	(11.66)	(10.87)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	100.00	60.00	100.00	60.00	100.00	60.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.76	1.36	1.16	0.45	0.91	0.49
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.97	1.71	2.39	1.71	1.72	1.64
18	Current Ratio	0.27	0.25	0.27	0.25	0.28	0.30
19	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	(1.55)	(1.99)	(1.55)	(1.99)	(1.92)	(2.51)
20	Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
21	Current Liability Ratio	0.43	0.37	0.43	0.37	0.39	0.34
22	Total Debts To Total Assets	0.35	0.36	0.35	0.36	0.38	0.41
23	Debtors Turnover	4.58	5.05	20.05	22.42	16.18	17.72
24	Inventory Turnover	3.94	3.29	16.90	12.46	14.74	11.45
25	Operating Margin	12.31%	10.41%	13.11%	11.83%	10.86%	12.77%
26	Net Profit Margin	(23.81%)	(36.94%)	(10.69%)	(11.60%)	(4.51%)	(4.53%)
27	Asset Coverage Ratio	312.28%	268.36%	312.28%	268.36%	366.13%	268.36%
28	Sector Specific Equivalent Ratios (As Applicable)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (URL): https://gnrcospitals.com/investors/listing-compliance
- For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com).

For GNRC Ltd.
Sd/-
(Dr. Nomal Chandra Borah)
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN: 00965988

Dated: 31st May, 2023

Place: Guwahati-6



EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

₹ in Lakh except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31st March, 2023	Preceding 3 Months ended 31st December, 2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 31st March, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	16,607.36	15,852.40	12,656.57	65,432.70	48,781.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.65)	259.29	117.28	1,815.42	426.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(22.64)	248.12	99.09	1,785.47	397.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(28.93)	185.11	41.66	1,291.12	224.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)	22.54	185.11	41.66	1,342.59	262.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	18,112.93	17,196.33
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (of ₹10/- Each) (Not Annualised) (for Continuing and Discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)					
	Basic :	0.13	1.09	0.24	7.88	1.54
	Diluted :	0.13	1.09	0.24	7.88	1.54

Note:- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 4th Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.libertyshoes.com)

For and on behalf of
Board of DirectorsPlace: Gurugram, Haryana
Date: Tuesday, 30th May, 2023**LIBERTY**SUNIL BANSAL
Executive Director &
Chairman of the Meeting
DIN: 00142121Registered Office: Libertypuram, 13th Milestone, G.T. Karnal Road, Kutail, P.O. Bastara, Dist. Karnal - 132114, Haryana
Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Building No. 8, Tower A, DLF Cyber City, Phase - II, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana
E-mail ID: investorcare@libertyshoes.com, Website: www.libertyshoes.com
CIN: L19201HR1986PLC 033185**VLS FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN: L65910DL1986PLC023129

Registered Office: Ground Floor, 90, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi - 110020.

Contact Person: H. Consul, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Tel: +91 11 46656666; E-mail: hconsul@vlsfinance.com; Website: www.vlsfinance.com

POST BUY-BACK PUBLIC ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF VLS FINANCE LIMITED FOR THE BUY-BACK OF EQUITY SHARES FROM THE OPEN MARKET THROUGH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (BUY-BACK OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

This post-buyback public advertisement ("Advertisement") is being made in accordance with the Regulation 24(vi) and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time ("SEBI Buyback Regulations") including any statutory modification(s), or re-annulment for the time being in force, regarding completion of the Buy-back (as defined below) by VLS Finance Limited ("the Company") of its own equity shares from its existing shareholders (other than the Company's promoters and promoter group).

This Advertisement should be read in conjunction with the public announcement published on January 09, 2023 ("Public Announcement"), issued in connection with the Buyback. Unless specifically defined herein, capitalized terms and abbreviations used herein have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Public Announcement.

1. THE BUY-BACK

- The board of directors of the Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Board" or "Board of Directors"), at their meeting held on January 5, 2023 (the "Board Meeting"), and subject to the approvals of such statutory, regulatory or governmental authorities as may be required under applicable laws, had approved the proposal for buy-back of its own fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹10/- each ("Equity Shares") from its existing shareholders (other than the Company's promoters and promoter group) at a price not exceeding ₹ 200/- per Equity Share (the "Maximum Buy-back Price"), payable in cash, up to an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹ 70.00 crores (the "Maximum Buy-back Size"), from the open market through the stock exchange(s), in accordance with Companies Act, 2013, as amended, the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, as amended and the SEBI Buy-back Regulations (the transaction / process herein after referred to as the "Buy-back").
- The Maximum Buy-back Size does not include any other expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy-back like filing fees payable to SEBI, Stock Exchanges' fees, advisors' fees, public announcement, publication expenses, brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, stamp duty, income tax, Buy-back tax etc., and any other incidental and related expenses ("Transaction Costs").
- The Buy-back commenced on January 16, 2023 and closed on May 29, 2023. Till the date of closure of the Buyback, the Company has utilized an amount of ₹ 69,28,58,736.35 (Rupees Sixty Nine Crores Twenty Eight Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Thirty Five Only) which constitutes 98.98% of Maximum Buy-back Size (excluding Transaction Costs) with a balance of ₹ 71,41,263.65 (Rupees Seventy One Lacs Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Sixty Five Only).
- In view of the fact that the Company has utilized 98.98% of the Maximum Buyback Size (excluding Transaction Costs) with a balance of ₹ 71,41,263.65 (Rupees Seventy One Lacs Forty one Thousands Two hundred Sixty Three and Paise Sixty Five Only) till May 29, 2023, the Company has decided to close the Buy-back with effect from May 29, 2023. The approval of the Board of Directors of the Company for closure of the Buy-back was disclosed to the Stock Exchanges on May 27, 2023.
- The total number of Equity Shares bought back under the Buy-back is 38,66,025 of face value of ₹10/- each.

2. DETAILS OF THE BUY-BACK

- The Company bought back a total of 38,66,025 Equity Shares (9.99 % of the pre-Buy-back paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company) and the total amount utilized towards the Buyback is ₹ 69,28,58,736.35 (Rupees Sixty Nine Crores Twenty Eight Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Thirty Five Only) (excluding Transaction Costs) which represents 98.98% of the Maximum Buy-back Size. The price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was dependent on the price quoted on BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, collectively referred to as "Stock Exchanges". The highest price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was ₹ 186.65 per Equity Share while the lowest price was ₹ 148.50 per Equity Share. The Equity Shares were bought back at an average price of ₹ 179.22 per Equity Share. These prices are based on contract notes issued by the Company's Broker (Globe Capital Market Limited) and exclude Transaction Costs and have been rounded off to two decimal points.
- The payout formalities have been completed as per settlement mechanism with the Stock Exchanges. The Company has extinguished all the Equity Shares purchased under the Buyback i.e. 38,66,025 Equity Shares.
- All Equity Shares bought back were in the dematerialized (demat)